Total Current Liabilities 11,908,275

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $35,164,668

Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45888

BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2022

Attachment HRP-1
Schedule 3
Page 1 of 1

OPERATING REVENUES
Gas Sales $22,192,946
Other Gas Revenues 135,781

Total Operating Revenues 22,328,727

OPERATING EXPENSES
Natural Gas Purchased 13,558,505
Transmission Expense 330,210
Distribution Expense 1,791,043
Maintenance Expense 269,038
Customer Accounts Expense 885,600
Administrative and General Expense 2,519,203
Depreciation 1,407,977
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 652,636
Income Taxes 169,608

Total Operating Expenses 21,583,820

Net Operating Income: 744,907

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE - Net
Interest and Dividend Income 5,953,257
Interest Expense (213,263)
Other Income, Net 47,659

Total Other Income and Expense - Net 5,787,653

Net Income $6,532,560

Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45888

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Attachment HRP-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

Retail Sales 22,192,946$   8,317,814$   1,847,190$   10,165,004$
Eliminate GCA Revenue (13,697,424) Pet.
Weather Normalization 55,486 5-1(a)
Cause No. 43995-S1 Refunds 41,409   Pet.
Decrease in TDSIC Revenue (212,659)   Pet.
Annualize Customers 30,491   5-1(b)
New Large Public Authority Customer 130,218   Pet.
Reclassify Sales Customers to Transport (222,653)   5-1(c)

Other Gas Revenues 135,781 146,486 146,486
Collection, Reconnection, Disconnection and After Hour Fees 10,105   Pet.
Returned Payment Fees 600   Pet.

   Total Revenue 22,328,727 (13,864,427) 8,464,300 1,847,190 1 10,311,490

OPERATING EXPENSES

Natural Gas Purchased 13,558,505 (13,558,505)   Pet. 0 0
Other Operations and Maintenance Expenses 5,795,094 6,004,152 6,019,747
   Rate Case Expense 25,500 6-1(a)
   IURC Fee 7,412 6-3 2,711 1
   Energy Efficiency Contribution for NTA (25,000)   6-1(b)
   Payroll Expense 202,581 Pet.
   Pension Expense (18,111) 6-1(c)
   Bad Debt Expense (16,597) Pet. 12,884 1

Director's Fees 2,250 Pet.
Contractor Fees 17,513 6-1(d)
Property Insurance 3,363 Pet.
Health Insurance 65,459 6-1(f)
Employee Gifts and Events (39,871) 6-1(g)
Lobbying Fees (1,409) 6-1(h)
Unrecovered Penalties 3,193 Pet.
IT Services (56,670) 6-1(i)
Fines for Missed Locates (3,000) Pet.
Deferred TDSIC Expenses 9,578 6-1(k)
ESOP Expense 37,639 6-1(e)
Outside Services (4,772) 6-1(j)

Depreciation Expense 1,407,977 1,410,223 1,410,223
Depreciation Expense (272) Pet.
TDSIC Depreciation 2,518 Pet.

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 652,636 529,968 529,968
   Utility Receipts Tax (182,760) Pet. 0 1
   Payroll Taxes 14,517 6-2(a)
   Property Taxes 45,092 6-2(b)

TDSIC Property Taxes 483 Pet.
Income Taxes
   State Income Tax 41,663 (25,902) 6-4 15,761 89,748 1 105,509
   Federal Income Tax 127,945   (63,710)   6-4 64,235 365,789 1 430,024
   Federal Income Tax - EADIT -   -   Pet. 0 0
   Total Operating Expenses 21,583,820 (13,559,481) 8,024,339 471,132   8,495,471

Net Operating Income 744,907$   (304,946)$   439,961$   1,376,058$   1,816,019$

Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45888

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment HRP-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

(a) New HDD Normals
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 55,486$

(b) Annualize Customers Added in Test Year
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 30,491$

(c) Reclassify Sales Customers to Transport
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (222,653)$

(1)
Revenue Adjustments

Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45888

Settlement Revenue Adjustments

Attachment HRP-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 3

(a) Rate Case Expense
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 25,500$